
COUNCIL ELECTION - 3 MAY 2007

Electorate 20744
Votes cast 11083
Turnout (%) 53.4

Sucessful Candidates

Name Party Elected at stage number
Allan JACKSON* Scottish Conservative and Unionist One
Elaine Patricia MORRIS Scottish Liberal Democrats Seven
Elizabeth MAGINNIS* Scottish Labour Party Nine
Steve CARDOWNIE* Scottish National Party (SNP) One

Candidates on ballot paper

Name Party First Preference Vote
Share of First Preference Vote 

(%)

Willie BLACK Solidarity - Tomy Sheridan 197 1.8
Steve CARDOWNIE* Scottish National Party (SNP) 2472 22.7
Billy FITZPATRICK* Scottish Labour Party 1547 14.2
Allan JACKSON* Scottish Conservative and Unionist 2206 20.2
Kate JOESTER Scottish Green Party 627 5.8
Elizabeth MAGINNIS* Scottish Labour Party 1616 14.8
Fred MARINELLO Independent 201 1.8
Elaine Patricia MORRIS Scottish Liberal Democrats 1953 17.9
Marilyn SANGSTER Scottish Socialist Party 84 0.8

Total Valid First Preference votes cast 10903

Rejected papers 180

WARD 4 FORTH
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Date

Number to be elected

Valid Votes

Rejected as void

Quota

Name eSTV

Version 2.0.16

Registration 1711192147

Rules

First

Candidates Preferences

Willie Black 197 30.48689 227.48689 0.21527 227.70216 18.96541 246.66757 23.36553 270.0331 -270.0331 0 - - -

Steve Cardownie 2472 -291 2181 2181 2181 2181 2181 2181 2181 2181 Elected 

Billy Fitzpatrick 1547 34.60674 1581.60674 0.95172 1582.55846 6.35313 1588.91159 23.77424 1612.68583 59.49564 1672.18147 83.49123 1755.6727 42.0066 1797.6793 -1797.6793 0

Allan Jackson 2206 2206 -25 2181 2181 2181 2181 2181 2181 2181 Elected 

Kate Joester 627 43.5527 670.5527 2.42462 672.97732 25.91735 698.89467 45.34812 744.24279 77.79259 822.03538 -822.03538 0 - -

Elizabeth Maginnis 1616 24.13055 1640.13055 2.36797 1642.49852 8.36446 1650.86298 25.25641 1676.11939 17.88336 1694.00275 101.53822 1795.54097 61.17568 1856.71665 1244.06255 3100.7792 Elected 

Fred Marinello 201 16.24398 217.24398 1.46157 218.70555 6.35313 225.05868 -225.05868 0 - - - -

Elaine Patricia Morris 1953 47.43713 2000.43713 7.79504 2008.23217 12.1771 2020.40927 39.42302 2059.83229 35.12951 2094.9618 341.64328 2436.60508 -255.60508 2181 2181 Elected 

Marilyn Sangster 84 8.94596 92.94596 0.07931 93.02527 -93.02527 0 - - - - -

Non-transferable 0 85.59605 85.59605 9.7045 95.30055 14.89469 110.19524 67.89136 178.0866 79.732 257.8186 295.36265 553.18125 152.4228 705.60405 553.61675 1259.2208

Total 10903 10903 10903 10903 10903 10903 10903 10903 10903
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Local Government Elections 2007: Preference Summary Report
City of Edinburgh Council: Forth electoral ward

FINAL REPORT

Preferences allocated to each candidate: please note that the result cannot be calculated from these figures.

Candidate Name

No of 1st 
preferences

No of 2nd 
preferences

No of 3rd 
preferences

No of 4th 
preferences

No of 5th 
preferences

No of 6th 
preferences

No of 7th 
preferences

No of 8th 
preferences

No of 9th 
preferences

Willie Black 197 414 351 275 120 102 97 150 177

Steve Cardownie 2472 924 635 286 128 67 67 47 64

Billy Fitzpatrick 1547 1572 731 358 138 89 56 86 41

Allan Jackson 2206 661 407 279 124 100 110 99 178

Kate Joester 627 1075 1010 536 194 147 98 55 32

Elizabeth Maginnis 1616 1687 744 360 133 111 78 61 54

Fred Marinello 201 445 554 366 228 151 161 103 74

Elaine Patricia Morris 1953 1399 889 466 167 114 71 69 14

Marilyn Sangster 84 196 300 226 157 145 143 156 119
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